

Money Execution -15/2024 (R-15-2024)

CNR. NO. WBWM-06-001451-2024

**Order No.07
18.07.2026**

**Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code: WB00837), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Jhargram**

Today is fixed for filing requisite for attachment.

No step is taken by the petitioner.

Defendent files hazira through LD. Advocate.

Perused the record, It appears that sufficient opportunity has been provided to the
decree holder for filing attachments.

**Decree holder is directed to file Show-Cause as to why the case shall not be
dismissed for non prosecution.**

For the ends of justice, instant case is adjourned for this day.

Fixing **15.09.2026** for filing showcause by the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sd/

A.D.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

A.D.J. 1st Court, Jhargram